096-NN09 Chiller Service Contract Questions and Answers

Question:

On the "Special Conditions" page of the above referenced bid, item #3 states that a prebid conference has been scheduled for Thursday July 23rd, 2013 at 9:30 AM. However, July 23rd is Tuesday; please clarify what is the correct date.

Answer:

An addendum was posted to make a date correction. The pre-bid is being held on Tuesday July 23, 2013. The time remains the same.

Question:

Could you also provide copy of the previous bid package for the Chiller Service Contract awarded two years ago?

Answer:

This information is available on our website under bid 014-JJ06. http://procurement.dadeschools.net/bidsol/asp/bid_portal.htm